

You know you community and its challenges best – GHCF UPSTREAM seeks to empower you solutions.

Community Foundation UPSTREAM

APRIL 1, 2020

Application Available

AUGUST 1, 2020

Application Deadline

DECEMBER 1, 2020

Applicants Notified

JANUARY 1, 2021 - DECEMBER 31, 2021

Projects may take place at any time during the Grant Year

We need to go **up**stream, **together**.

The Greater Harrisburg Community Foundation (GHCF) UPstream grant opportunity seeks to improve our area communities by supporting existing or new "upstream" systems, interventions, programs, or projects that attempt to create positive social change by addressing a problem at its source rather than managing its "downstream" symptoms.

This grant opportunity is open to singular or collective nonprofit organizations whose proposals will serve the GHCF service area of Cumberland, Dauphin, Franklin, Lebanon, and/or Perry Counties and the Dillsburg Area of Northern York County. GHCF UPstream is available to organizations of all sizes, budgets, and reaches. The number of grant awards will be dependent upon the quantity of qualified applicants and funds sought. In 2020, \$250,000 in grant funds will be available through GHCF UPstream.

GHCF UPstream welcomes creative and strategic solutions that seek to address the source of systemic issues within the communities you serve. Applicants may seek support for any upstream project, program, or intervention that best meets the needs of the population to be served. GHCF UPstream is additionally pleased to encourage applications that focus upon education, environment & parks, health & wellness, homelessness & hunger, mental health, seniors, and more. Additional detail available within the Grant Guidelines.

COMPLETE GRANT GUIDELINES & APPLICATION

Access the complete GHCF UPstream grant guidelines and grant application at www.tfec.org.

QUESTIONS?

Please direct any questions you may have regarding grantmaking to Jennifer Strechay, Program Officer for Community Investment, at 717.236.5040 or email jstrechay@tfec.org. Applicants may request one review of their draft application materials by Ms. Strechay prior to submission; requests made later than two weeks prior to the grant submission deadline cannot be honored. Questions are welcome at any time and TFEC provides feedback on proposals that were not funded.